



State of Wisconsin
2011 – 2012 LEGISLATURE



LRBa0788/1
PJH:jld:jf

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2,
TO 2011 ASSEMBLY BILL 69**

June 3, 2011 – Offered by Representative KAUFERT.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 2, line 2: delete “**unlawful and forcible entry into a**” and substitute
3 “**a criminal act**”.

4 **2.** Page 2, line 3: delete “**residence**”.

5 **3.** Page 2, line 10: delete that line and substitute “the person against whom
6 the force was used was in the process of committing or attempting to commit a crime,
7 and the actor knew or had reason to believe that a crime or attempted crime was
8 occurring.”.

9 **4.** Page 3, line 1: delete lines 1 to 8.

10 **5.** Page 3, line 11: delete “either sub. (2) (a) or (b)” and substitute “sub. (2)”.

11 **6.** Page 3, line 14: delete “or was using his or her”.

12 **7.** Page 3, line 15: delete “residence to further a criminal activity”.

